

City of Tacoma

Legislation Text

File #: RES40433, Version: 1

A resolution authorizing an increase to the contract with Active Construction Inc., in the amount of \$8,500.00, plus applicable taxes, for a total of \$770,561.30, budgeted from the Transportation Capital Fund, for additional costs above the improvements to the infrastructure, for modification of the planter box, located on East 25th Street, adjacent to the new Amtrak Station at Freighthouse Square - Specification No. PW18-0013F.

[Sue O'Neill, Assistant Division Manager; Kurtis D. Kingsolver, P.E., Director, Public Works]